LM2612BL
OBSOLETE
August 25, 2011
400mA Sub-miniature, Programmable, Step-Down DC-DC
Converter for Ultra Low-Voltage Circuits
General Description
The LM2612 step-down DC-DC converter is optimized for
powering ultra-low voltage circuits from a single Lithium-Ion

20041805
BOTTOM VIEW
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type
NSC Package
Marking(*)
Supplied As
10-Pin micro SMD
LM2612ABL
BLP106WB
10-bump Wafer Level Chip Scale
(micro SMD)
XYTT IS41A 250 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2612BBL XYTT IS41B 250 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2612ABLX XYTT IS41A 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2612BBLX XYTT IS41B 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
(*) XY - denotes the date code marking (2 digit) in production
TT - refers to die run/lot traceability for production
I - pin one indication
S - Product line designator
Note the Package Marking may change over the course of production time without notice
Order Number Package Type
NSC Package
Marking(*)
Supplied As
10-Pin micro SMD
LM2612ATL
TLP106WA
10-bump Wafer Level Chip Scale
(micro SMD)
XYTT IS41A 250 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2612BTL XYTT IS41B 250 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2612ATLX XYTT IS41A 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2612BTLX XYTT IS41B 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
(*) XY - denotes the date code marking (2 digit) in production
TT - refers to die run/lot traceability for production
I - pin one indication
S - Product line designator